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Michael S. Blume 
Assistant United States Attorney 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
Eastern District of Pennsylvania 
615 Chestnut Street, Suite 1250 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106 
(215) 861-8376 
Fax:  (215 861-8618 
michael.blume@usdoj.gov 
 
Lisa Caulfield 
Chief Assistant District Attorney  
Economic and Cyber Crime Unit 
District Attorney’s Office  
City of Philadelphia  
Three South Penn Square 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19107 
(215) 686-9900 
Fax: (215) 686-8765 
lisa.caulfield@phila.gov   
 
Michael Levine 
Deputy Director, Philadelphia Homeownership Center 
FHA/HUD 
100 Penn Square East, 11th Floor 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19107 
(215) 861-7239 
Fax: (215) 656-3492 
michael.a.levine@hud.gov 
www.hud.gov/fha; http://www.fhaoutreach.gov/FHAFAQ/ 
 
Sharmain Matlock-Turner 
President and CEO 
Greater Philadelphia Urban Affairs Coalition 
1207 Chestnut Street, Room 603 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19107 
(215) 851-1702 
smturner@gpuac.org 
http://www.gpuac.org/foreclosurehelp.htm 
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Mark McArdle                                        
Senior Policy Analyst 
Homeownership Preservation Office                                                            
Office of Financial Stability                     
U.S. Department of the Treasury                                                      
1801 L Street, N.W., 5th Floor                                                 
Washington, D.C.  20220 
(202) 622-5739 
mark.mcardle@do.treas.gov 
 
Dede Myers 
Vice President and Community Affairs Officer 
Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia  
100 North 6th Street 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106 
(215) 574-6482 
Fax: (215) 574-2512 
dede.myers@phil.frb.org 
www.philadelphiafed.org 
 
Janice Skinner  
Housing Programs Specialist. 
Philadelphia Homeownership Center  
FHA/HUD 
100 Penn Square East, 11th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
(215) 861-7267     
Fax: (215) 656-3443 
janice.skinner@hud.gov 
www.hud.gov/fha; http://www.fhaoutreach.gov/FHAFAQ/ 
  
Richard J. Zack 
Chief, Frauds Section 
Assistant United States Attorney 
U.S. Attorney’s Office 
Eastern District of Pennsylvania 
615 Chestnut Street, Suite 1250 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19106 
(215) 861-8463 
Fax:  (215 861-8618 
rich.zack@usdoj.gov 
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